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itk - R E BN

A S ¢ > z, ,ﬁg_ B > z,
Code Chinese Name English Name
0000 N e Grand Total
1000 i pES prd ¥ Far Sea Fisheries
1001 ¥ 4 73 e Otter Trawl
1002 e 41 ¥ S Bull Trawl
1003 " i ¥l 3 Purse Seine for Tuna
1004 7 A B X Torch Light Net for Saury
1050 fi i ko £) Tuna Long Line
1051 ire £ Squid Jigging
1099 H @ o FE 4 % Other Deep Sea Fisheries
2000 T S Py ¥ Offshore Fisheries
2001 I x e Purse Seine
2002 & # i3] K3 Purse Seine for Mackerel
2003 5 3 K Stick-held Blanket Net
2004 ¢ ] oy S Drag Net
2005 {1 e Gill Net
2006 AN e Taiwanese Seine
2049 2 i K Other Offshore Nets
2050 e it B £ Tuna Long Line
2051 3¢ ) 2t ] £ Misc. Fish Long Line
2052 2 K £ Trolling Line
2053 - Ed ) Angling Except Trolling Line
2079 2 i £ Other Hooks and Line Fisheries
2096 4 £ Pots, Baskets and Traps Fisheries
2097 ¥ % b8 b= Precious Coral Fishing
2098 I A S S Flying Fish Roe Fisheries
2099 2 w7 s 4 % Other Offshore Fisheries
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Code
3000
3001
3002
3003
3004
3005
3006
3007
3008
3009
3049
3050
3051
3079
3096
3097
3098
3099
4000
4001
4002
4099
5000
5001
5002
5099
6000
6010
6002
6003
6004
6099

< v
Chinese Name

A i *
A P
# 3
P
& B
X L
= B A ¥
B F B b ¥
# 3
% #
AT I )
s &
FE A.
CREDS - - S 4
M . #
! A ¥
B i #
CRE S =)
o % 7
A S
K = 7
CRES - T
[ & 78
K A B
K A B
kS = 78
(] A % A
S S A T

i < 4
English Name

Coastal Fisheries

Set Net

Beach Seine

Light Blanket Net

Gill Net

Driving-In Net

Stow Net

Anchovy and Larval Fisheries

Sakura Shrimp Fisheries

Taiwan Mauxia Shrimp Fisheries

Other Coastal Nets

Angling Except Trolling Line

Misc. Fish Long Lines

Other Hooks and Lines Fisheries

Spear Fishing for Sailfish

Recreational Fishery

Pots, Baskets and Traps Fisheries

Other Coastal Fisheries

Inland Fishing Fisheries

Inland Water Fishing

Reservoir Fishing

Other Inland Fishing

Marine Culture

Shallow Sea Culture

Cage Culture

Other Marine Culture

Inland Culture

Brackish Water Pond

Fresh Water Pond

Cage Culture

Ornamental Fish Culture

Other Inland Culture

#



Rk - b P w B
A S L R
Code Chinese Name English Name
0000 woow oW 3 Total Value
1000 4 0w & Fish fry total
1001 ya Esl 5 Grouper fry
1002 & P A& w Milkfish fry
1003 # ER Mullet fry
1004 b/ ER Perch fry
1005 18 , ER Eel fry
1006 L LA Tilapia fry
1007 ¥ o4 e pE Y Trout fry
1008 3 A ER Sweet fish fry
1009 F i A b Common carp fry
1010 i A b Crucian-carp fry
1011 3 A ER Grass carp fry
1012 g izl ER Silver carp fry
1013 # A ER Mud carp fry
1014 Fil A R Snake-head fry
1015 - - Misc. sea bream fry
1016 Aok s W Catfish fry
1017 e 2N El Pond loach fry
1018 LI S Siganids fry
1019 [ I Tiger fish fry
1020 a4 X 5§ M v Silver striped snapper fry
1021 f S A S Lija macrolepls fry
1022 H w4 ¥ Other fish fry
2000 Boow & Shrimp larval total
2001 oA $ B 9 Kuruma shrimp larval
2002 O B\ v Grass shrimp larval
2003 7 OFR AT M B w Sand shrimp larval
2004 -1 Red tail shrimp larval
2005 2 B B9 Other shrimps larval
2014 G S S Whiteleg shrimp larval
3000 Sy & Soft shell turtle and crab larval total
3001 £ 2 = . Crab larval



i~ 75
Code
3002
4000
4001
4002
4003
4004
5001

R
Chinese Name

a

1

e

a

2]

21
7

a

44

we L

English Name
Soft shell turtle fry
Clam seeds total
Hard clam seeds
Short-necked clam seed
Freshwater clam seed
Other clam seeds
Small abalones seeds



A= ARG R

78 IR -4 B LR
Code Chinese Name English Name
00000 e i Grand total
01000 4 % & Fish total
01001 LA A A Tilapias
02000 il F Carps
03000 [ o S Freshwater eels
04001 % K #h Freshwater catfish
05000 % A X Perches
06001 iR i Pond loach
07000 By 4 % Ornamental fishes
08001 & A 4 e kb Salmon trout
09001 % A Sweet fish

10001 # p A, Milkfish

12000 # F Porgies
26000 ya Eecl BE Groupers
37000 b F Mullets

62011 ST A7 S ) Walking goby
62999 H W % ok b % Other marine fishes
64000 B & 3 Shrimps total
64001 ¥ ¥ 1B Grass shrimp
64002 p *~ ¥ Kuruma shrimp
64003 N Red tail shrimp
64005 7 FF AT W O Sand shrimp

64006 BNz ¥ Giant river prawn
64010 Sl N Whiteleg shrimp
64100 .13 1 F Lobsters

64099 B = B Other shrimps
64200 =2 {# = Crabs

65000 Lo & 3 Shellfish Total
65001 H* Uy Oyster

65002 < & Hard clam

65003 ] Short-necked clam
65004 i 4 Blood cockle
65006 1 3t Small abalones
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oy
Code
65008
65010
65999
66000
67001
68001
72000
73000
73001
73201
73301

73999

Job e T

o

e @ A ool B

R
Chinese Name

%

&

HOR K TR ¥ w

*i

F L f
English Name

Purple clam

Fresh water clam

Other shellfishes

Frogs

Soft-shell turtle

Alligator

Other aquatic animals

Sea weeds tota

Purple laver

Gracilaria seaweeds

Green laver

Other seaweeds
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7 R R

A e R R R R B AT A E
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fir 28 3 5

i A - LRSS HEIE RS A B2 g
FETAE S WU ORAEE AN B FE o

1051

e £

it RS A re 2 TF o

1099

HugFEgp¥

I B AL R R o

2000

TR RE

&% gy At RS AR B (12 5% 92-200 L) R
Fiks TR -

2001

I F e

2002

5 4% [ e

fpid * pds - s, B4 @ Bl BAEL FE
3‘% @F AR (AL B ERA A ) 5412
MUEXRF NI X

2003

dp e R RE SRR LY A F R IRt F Bk
RAERL- G B e oA E2 (FE

2004

¢l

Fl* P AR R R EME kAL 2 TE

2005

11 e

dp & H Iy HR R 0 U RERSE S L
Tl epaffgEs v

2006

PAN

fp it B - A e bl e By £ R Y
B FeEs FlAdF T -
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Ho e

I Sy & B R EA L
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fir 28 B £
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ST BT Ry
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) 2HHFIEE
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2097 | ¥ 3 Gip R R KEFEMNFETE R P IHR 2T

2098

L

l"'alﬂ g * /,\fl-lip,{k:illﬁﬁ vfrﬁl’ }"f?\7 IE“_FF_

2099

ATk

#FIZ %7/‘\ 5 ”'Ji JE—Cﬁ/"/,‘f’élF-

3000

PIED=) -

BAAEAA AR AARESE (12 1) pKE
A ITEH o

HBHREES

Rk AR K S

3001 | %% i / E
= B kA B T -
3002 | B dpe AR - o f A B s G (FL A L

,H%:_,}?]q;y‘ ;JY-)I‘\*_&& ﬁﬁz—‘f’ &‘—’-Fﬁl—-'-]x*--'j‘/' élF-

3003

:}ﬂ TR T VRN R A= T A ]’{ﬁ?'f ERES

F};%,‘i’.viw«ﬁ'ﬁalf% °

3004
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fadn 18 % i U B RTIE S ¥ 2 i o
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R g E

Gt " R KE B AR FIE S SR (TF
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H s

dpi A RKE 2 B A2 R EIFE o

dp AR - SR - B AR S K

3050 | - %4 RAHE S REHNE S IHE N IS BRI 2R
A AHZFE
3051 | ¢ 4 4 8 4 dpR AR - RS SRR L B2 A4
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ma | et T h
4001 | @ A ii'% PACE A R AR AR T RFRAL P2 0T
4002 | ok i E@MW AR ARGk R AR AL 2T
4099 | # i PrEis | dp 7 B IE T2 P RS -
5000 | 7 & % 7% ERRANEFRABHE L AT AER TR -
5001 | % % % 7 Qlf]'fj‘/ifmr%ﬁﬁ,ffsﬂu 2w ARBB UK B KA
AF2 0TE
5002 | 44 4 & 2 &;i&‘@?ﬁi AR R R AR EL P2 0F
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6000 | 2% 78 LEBAPN KT KAS S FTATEFLE o
: b AN A AT R B RAKSIES K
6001 | dp -k .3 P _ Sl
ﬁj\ i‘“" ’TIJ’*rﬁéﬁ&ﬁéj\%f’kﬁ“*ﬂLTF#o
~ AT 2 E ERARE > A GV FHOKE - UF
koK b
6002 | ;% -k 4.3 Lt REA ?lfrﬂ?\xr% o
6003 | fa & 72 Al kB P R EfaE nA AR AL P2 (TR
6004 ﬁ%,@%}_ﬁ_ j’ﬁ‘fq"r]hj\ -lgl_ﬁ?‘r}, J\'l'ﬁ?’}fgl/?f%'%ﬁo
AR A NI X S0 TR
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WS ALK LR
MR e b | Er B ¥t %ok
- - A A~ R EE LR
01001 | % 3% 4. 5F Cichlidae Tilapias ~ Cichlids - ‘ *
A E2EM R REA
Parachromis Jaguar cichlid ~ Guapote B
01002 /% -k 7 52 . BRREWAL TR
managuense tiger
02000 | F* Cyprinidae Carps ~ Minnows
02001 |#_ 4. Cyprinus spp. Common carp e~ kg~ AR &
02002 (#7%. Carassius spp. Crucian carp ~ Goldfish |#7F ~ 'mgg ~ 1 #
n Ctenopharyngodo ) »
02003 | 4 . Grass carp R R S NS U 3
nidella
Mylopharyngodon|Black carp ~ Chinese
02004 | 4. .y pharynd P . R2ua~ Rl B R
piceus roach ~ Snail carp
Hypophthalmicht T~ < ER A (ol
02005 |#F yPop - Bighead carp "
hys nobilis R
, Hypophthalmicht | e
02006 | v @A . Silver carp HEMse B
hys molitrix
Cirrhinus Bh - h - EE
02007 |4 4. ) Mud carp !
molitorella Y BN AR
02099 (# = f_ Other carps T N
03000 | 4% Anguillidae Freshwater eels
, S U~ P A BT
03001 |p ~ @ 4K  |Anguilla japonica |Japanese eel " . e
AN ;F’,_
o Anguilla Marbled eel ~ Giant i ST SRl SR
03002 |7 4% | -
marmorata mottled eel i 2
03099 |H i @ Other freshwater eels & @ ~ # @B %
Freshwater catfishes ~ % Bl#k ~ 4 7 & ~ @iF -
04001 |4~k &4 Clarias spp. . . 1
Walking catfishes RN BR A
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05000 | 4. 5F Perches
Micropterus g~ okoks v g sk
05001 |~ © 2 # p Largemouth black bass ﬁi %
salmoides Kl > A Vg
, Lateolabrax S R Trag 7o i
05002 |p A f=dg | . Japanese seabass 4 . G784
japonicus &~ P AE Gy
) Psammoperca o )
05003 | iz F% i) S Sand bass ZPEg P~V
waigiensis
. Barramundi ~ Giant sea ) )
05004 |« ¥ @ Lates calcarifer EPH-pth AP g
perch
' ) TG @g_‘,,;;g t;r{xgﬁ_‘pg
05005 |47~ fg Morone spp. Striped bass ) o
Ry~ 0 g
His 2 hpat 7| aE 2
05099 | i # 4. Other perches ) b i
i a2
Misgurnus PHG R R 2
06001 | gur Pond loach e ,
anguillicaudatus BN PRI T R
07000 |BL} 4. 57 Ornamental fishes
Cyprinus carpio
07001 |44 #.27 £ 4% |var. ~ Carassius |Koi ~ Goldfish
auratus var.
07002 |} 12 % & |Perciformes Cichlids
/|4l @ AL |Cypriniformes -
07003 | yP ] Barbs and Tetras
e 4 |Characiformes
07004 ¥ 1244 (Siluriformes Catfishes
07005 [P *5 4 & & Live-bearing fishes
BT &
07006 W'P& ” Crustaceans
e
07007 |-k 2 t£ 4 Aquatic plants
» ) HE 2 B3 52382
07099 [H i B} 4. Other ornamental fishes |
B A
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o Oncorhynchus  |Salmon trout ~ Rainbow
08001 | # 497~ . HE G~ g~ H e 4
mykiss trout
Plecoglossus . )
09001 (% & ~ |Sweet fish ~ Ayu (A 2)d4 ~ £ 4
altivelis altivelis
ARG ~FT AR
10001 |# P 4. Chanos chanos  [Milkfish Ao B g R h s
£ P
CO AR I AR A
11001 | A= Atsg Pleuronectiformes |Flatfishes FTE SRFATf > 2T b
P A
12000 |# 4 Sparidae Porgies - Seabreams
. ) Red seabream ~ Red e~ Ao B d 2 A
12001 | & # Pagrus major .
porgy ¥ L S §
Dentex . }
12002 |& % 7 & Yellowback sea bream |# 4 ~ & F ~ =& 7
hypselosomus
Threadfin porgy ~ B BER A ST B
12003 i 4 |Evynnis cardinalis| PO S * e
Cardinal seabream 1
Acanthopagrus  |Blackhead seabream ~ |24 ~ B e ~ & £ ~ B 2 ~
12004 | 2. ¥ tn P AEEAT AR
schlegelii Black sea bream Eh~ 2R
Rhabdosargus Goldlined seabream ~
12005 |+ #4 . PE S R M
sarba Silver sea bream
Acanthopagrus FTHEM R AR A
12006 |+ # fkdn bad Yellowfin seabream o "
latus A2 T~ B
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Other porgies ~ Other |E# ~ ## ~ & #kf ~ 1
12099 (# © Pors g s "
seabreams 0 RS
Oplegnathus Rock porgy ~ Spotted | Z#% ~ mafh ~ 2% ~ A &
13001 (z2 7 #4 i )
punctatus knifejaw i
, _ [EE S AN TR o
14001 | 1= & &l Terapon jarbua  |Jarbua terapon .
(62 b~ = RiF
Bidyanus R~ ks~ &
14002 | s | Silver Perch boTETTR
bidyanus R R
15000 | # 7 & #*  |Sciaenidae Drums ~ Croakers
Larimichthys FUroaobo s AR
15001 |~ & & Large yellow croaker ) .
crocea ASFEASFETA
Larimichthys ) FUNFE AR A A
15002 |-] & # _ Little yellow croaker } .
polyactis FhFEAEBG
deit ~Ar e~ 2o Lod s
15003 |2 (4. &%) Atrobucca nibe  |Blackmouth croaker )
|2 S n N B v
) ) White croaker ~ Silver |v v ~tagg ~okgg s g B
15004 (v 4 4. Pennahia spp. o
croaker IR ]
. . . B S ATk S K A~ kA
15005 (4L 4. Miichthys miiuy [Mi-iuy croaker -
=+
) Silver teraglin ~
15006 ‘= 7 (4. &) |Otolithes ruber . =7 -9 -3 7%
Tigertooth croaker
'@LL\” ~ %T J3GEN = I‘L‘:" N AT
15099 [H # 4 Other croakers “ B m e b B
) ) Golden threads ~ AR it~ £R
16001 | £ % 4. Nemipterus spp. . )
Threadfin breams Ao R R 2
R A B NEHRE
16002 | ke * Scolopsiss spp.  |Monocle breams LINEARIEY CACIRIPES  SIEI
7 s s
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,“-I_ﬁtfﬁ‘ .T_:ES:E\ 12 .%E—"
Branchiostegus o Ao~ P AFER A~ BEE
17001 |5 &7 & Tilefishes X )
spp. "SE_F'IT‘% SEP PR N A4 B s w
T3
- - TR RIS BRER
18001 |#= ¢ & #* Lethrinidae Emperors =
F
19000 | & #4 F* Lutjanidae Snappers
» ) Star snapper ~ M s Ao s 9 BEIF S &
19001 | & Bk #4 Lutjanus stellatus . ) »
White-spotted snapper P&F ~ v & o #
» Lutjanus Crimson snapper ~ Red ‘=%t ~ A&~ AL
19002 |+ f & #4 "
erythropterus snapper AAF AR E
L Lutjanus
19003 [41% & # . Mangrove red snapper |z 1§
argentimaculatus
. ) Ruby snapper ~ )
19004 | & & % #  |Etelis coruscans ERE N h
Deep-water red snapper
RO SO R
P2 AER T
19099 |H & ¥ Other snappers FF S EA s L EES R S
AR R ER
AN N Ry e &
20000 | 5 & ##  |Caesionidae Fusiliers b B
’ . . HPENERLBHE o
21000 | % #3 #+ Mullidae Goatfishes
ol
22000 |#g# 4.4+  |Scaridae Parrrotfishes BF 7 ERER A
Priacanthus Red bullseye -~ Red TR ~A P 2P
23001 |~ ¥k~ P . g
macracanthus big-eye W@~ < pM
) _ _ Ponyfishes ~ Slimys ~  |Jg" &~ £& 13 ~ 4 5 ~
25000 |#& F+ Leiognathidae . o o
Slipmouths LEF B
26000 | 7 sraf Serranidae Groupers
Epinephelus Malabar grouper~Greasy|+ 5=~ £ 5e~ 2 BE~ 36 4 ~
26001 |54 7 | PP group Y7
malabaricus grouper i
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) Epinephelus RN
26002 2L 7 o2 . Orange-spotted grouper |iz 7= ~ = BE7LfF ~ 7 50
coioides
Epinephelus Giant grouper ~ TEL s BEE G
26003 |8eF T x| Jrotp Cor L
lanceolatus Queensland grouper i A
Epinephelus
26004 |17 BL 7 o2 4. Brown-marbled grouper |% 7. 52 ~ i 4.
fuscoguttatus
FE ~m % |Epinephelus ]
26005 Potato grouper 8~ A
53 tukula
. ~ |Plectropomus S Ao giE s L Ems
26006 |~z 1 fit A Leopard coralgrouper
leopardus i 4.
26099 |H & 7 pa Other groupers Foaos g~ A
BEE SRR (A )
27001 £ & 4 Scatophagus argus|Spotted scat 5
28000 |f1 = # 4+ |Acanthuridae Surgeonfishes P h el F o
WA IR B A~ R
] Lizardfishes ~ Bombay K " } s
29000 | & # 4.4+  |Synodontidae ZRE~FRE TR
ducks
A~ £ BRI A
. L% SN O 3 8F .5 8
30000 |#& #* Muraenidae Moray eels , . i
[ SR NN SN EY . §
Common pike conger ~
) ] Daggertooth pike )
31000 |+ @& F* Muraenesocidae i SRIES . 8
conger ~ Shape-toothed
eels
Myxinidae ~ oth Is(Hagfish AT L
er eels(Hagfishes ~ SBUE SRR~ 5R
32000 |# © # -k |Congridae - J poas s e i
S Snake eels ~ Conger eels) | ~ /i @& ~ * B %
Ophichthidae
. ECS SN N AN ¥
) ) Spotted catfish -~ Sea )
33001 |zis 44 Arius maculatus _ FET A 0 oA
catfish ) N
SR LA
o Rachycentron ) ) ) )
34001 |/ 4K Cobia Ak R) A~y e
canadum
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) A7 ~JF7 b~ FiE7
35001 |F% = 4. Mene maculata  |Moonfish .
Jacks ~ Hardtails -
36000 |#% #* Carangidae Trevallies ~ Runners ~
Pompanos
Japanese horse PAGHEA T~
. Trachurus . . . ;
36001 | E # ) ) mackerel ~ Japanese jack|#t ~ % & 4 ~ A g~ AT
japonicus
mackerel A,
Megalaspis ] o
36002 |~ ? #% Torpedo scad BT S PTRRTH
cordyla
Round scad ~ Whitetip
- Decapterus scad~Deep-bodied round|z £L ~ F o ¥ F ~ ¥ HE
36003 | Fl4% . .
maruadsi scad ~ Japanesescad ~ |R F ~ H &
Mackerel scad
Decapterus ) LA SN A T B
36004 |« k& 142 ) Redotail scad o )
kurroides Za# o~ RS
= ] ) Hixd ~ A3 dh~HiF
36005 |# 47 & ¥4 |Alepes djedaba  |Shrimp scad o
TFH-HEH 9 RS
, . - . o~ B HE S HE
36006 |1+ ~ #* Seriola dumerili  |Greater amberjack P N
Trachinotus Snubnose pompano - EW¥ S 8 24l 2
36007 |# = fas% .. bormp %ﬁ s a /
blochii Buck-nosed trevally AR~ F S
N Scomberoides . = EF s RREF v T
36008 |if & 4% 57 Queenfishes .
spp. &%~ &
) Parastromateus  |Pompano ~ Pomfret -
36009 | 5 #d . EH~Z 48~ HEA
niger Black pomfret
B~ iEM 2B A
Fos e AN F s Ak ks
36099 |H © #2 Other scads L IR AR S i B |
:';— ~ t_ﬁ ~ % “;‘j ~ Fi ﬁﬁ% ~
THEH - THE
37000 |# F+ Mugilidae Mullets
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LEEE CWERS A
) Mullet ~ Grey mullet ~
37001 |4 Mugil cephalus FEE(*A)F P F(H
Common mullet ) )
ﬁ') ~ 0t ,% t :% ,&'-
37099 | H i Other mullets #~FF 2R AE
38000 |8 F+ Stromateidae Butterfishes
Silver pomfret ~ White ;
38001 |$2¢8 Pampus argenteus N AN I S
pomfret
Pampus R G N ARy R
38002 |4 » Butterfish i e
echinogaster el
38099 |# # f@ Other butterfishes fogd s ¢ R E
Psenopsis Japanese butterfish ~ [ AN SR LR
39001 |#1 @8 . .
anomala Pacific rudderfish i
EENpENAE KIS
40000 |5 & F* Polynemidae Threadfins ) )
OSBRSS AR
: o v EEA o AA ] E
41000 | 4 . F* Exocoetidae Flyingfishes :
41001 | 4. “F Flyingfish roe
. . E¥EH A ARES
42000 | £ #2 4. #*  |Sphyraenidae Barracudas 4
43000 |7 #& F* Sillaginidae Sillagos e IARUE SR ot
44000 | A& F* Hemiramphidae |Halfbeaks ~ Garfishes |-k 4> ~ 4F e f7
) ) Silver barfish ~ Wolf
45000 |¥ 7 & 4L  |Chirocentridae _ TNET NFT A
herring
WA SR F AT
. ) Oilfish ~ Escolar ~ Snake|#k ~ @4 7 fik (‘w5 ) ~
46000 | #x 4+ Gempylidae R »
mackerel ¥R dR(e gk~ 22
A)
. o o ZEE I SRNELE S A
48000 |+ 4 % Trichiurus spp.  |Hairtail

F oA
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, Coryphaena Common dolphifish ~ A~ BELFI N F
49001 | % gf 7 .yp . .p . i’ . ? ?
hippurus Mahi Mahi-~Dolphin fish| & ~ 4 3% ~ = %2 4
50000 [#z #. F* Kyphosidae Drummers ~ Nibblers |9 £ ~ 2 £
Herrings ~ Sardines ~
51000 |#=#* Clupeidae Shads ~ Pilchards -
Sprats ~ Menhadens
Etrumeus Round herring ~ Pacific |5&F ~ 5 ¢ 42~ #8817 4
51001 |-] #k P Prefet | . g
micropus round herring % i+
. : FHEG MBE T R
51002 -] 57 /& Sardinella spp. Scaled sardine ) )
o R
) Silver anchovy -
. Spratelloides ) ) Lo
51003 | p #4173 f N Silver-stripe round TR A AR AR
gracilis ]
herring
B SR AR S SEE
51004 | % #2 /% Nematalosa spp. |Gizzard shad PAKE~IF AW
A% 5 A
Other herrings / A AR O A A s
51099 |H i 4= . "
sardines ~ Shads feE g %
) Engraulis
52001 |#EiF ] ) Japanese anchovy ZhEiE s BT o~ p AR
japonicus
Encrasicholina ]
] Oceanic anchovy ~ Blue o
52002 |47 = punctifer ~ E. flomes BES
anchovy ~ Gold anchovy
heteroloba
53000 | & Scombridae Mackerels ~ Tunas
Blue mackerel ~ Slimy
b Scomber '
53001 |7~ "L & mackerel ~ Spotted chub | 7= & ~ § # ~ =@

australasicus

mackerel

58




MRS b | Ee L ¥ ot ® o
Chub mackerel ~ Slimy
_ Scomber ] } ’
53002 |v *g&F ) ) mackerel ~ Striped [T S
japonicus
mackerel
Katsuwonus . BA~EEF A (B F)
53101 | & . Skipjack tuna )
pelamis BB R L T
) e A R L S
o Auxis thazard ) ) ) = o
53102 | & -4 Frigate tuna ~ Bonito i34~ T BT R
thazard
"
. Auxis rochei TER-~P b T
53103 |l f48 : Bullet tuna i PR
rochei —+
THREH B AR A
53199 |H i M ug Other skipjacks
)
Narrow barred
3 Scomberomorus . FESF A EE D A
53201 |& & 4c i mackerel ~ Spanish )
commerson BB~ ER A~
mackerel
Spotted spanish . ‘
Scomberomorus 54 s FEES &N WER
53202 |p *~ 5 ﬁ,@ﬁ ) ) mackerel ~ Japanese
niphonius ] B4~ B &
spanish mackerel
o Scomberomorus  |Korean mackerel - A~ B bk~ R
53203 |% B 5 4chi . #
koreanus Compressed mackerel % i#
Spotted Spanish
B Scomberomorus | .
53204 | £ 85 ‘e fk mackerel ~ Indo-Pacific |& #* ~ & "L 7
guttatus i
king mackerel
TN S SN GRe S JNE 3
53299 |H i fikaf Other mackerels Lﬁ L
LfEe ~op B ERE
53301 |& i & Thunnus alalunga |Albacore ¢
53302 |~ P fix Thunnus obesus  |Bigeye tuna SER AP AR
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53303 Thunnus albacares|Yellowfin tuna .
53304 |~ ¥ * 2 & |Thunnus orientalis|Pacific bluefin tuna 2FP 2 2P
53305 Thunnus maccoyii|Southern bluefintuna |2 & ~ ¢ 8
53399 |# i Other tunas B SRR R
54001 Xiphias gladius  [Swordfish THE &4 ELY
55000 Istiophoridae Marlins ~ Billfishes
o . . LpEF P TR ER
55001 | Kajikia audax Striped marlin ’
T @5 E A
SR -
55002 " Kajikia albidus  |Atlantic white marlin 0 ¢ w gEE 4~ 0 FE &
. . A ~BEA N2 AF T
55003 |2 Makaira nigricans [Blue marlin B
o~ E A
_ o ) I 0 pEL 0 A
55004 Istiompax indica |Black marlin 55 4
B A
Istiophorus Sailfin ~ Indo-pacific TEMEA CHEE A X
55005 |#* .
platypterus sailfish [E 2 &=
Kovew gEFE G~ ] FE AR
55099 |H Other marlins H@ 3 B 58382
## 4.
56000 Sharks
T PR 2~
56100 | & ! Carcharhinus spp. [Requiem sharks 79~ TRIEE ~ W EE ~ A RBTF
g
56201 Prionace glauca |Blue shark
ECSTARN AL T 4
: : SR RN SRS &
56301 |- Isurus oxyrinchus |Shortfin mako shark

A i L
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P BY EgS - RBY
- . WHEE VR B
56400 % ¥ #  |Sphyrnidae Hammerhead sharks e % -
BB g s 4R B R
AN G =N I R e
RV S 2 SRR
o y AR SR LS NS VR SEE I
56500 | % & #* Alopiidae Thresher sharks ) )
DS U N B E A R
7
LSV U GARTE SRR S
56999 |H# & % Other sharks FRAL > < PREREL S 5% &
&
57000 |fr2E Rays and skates fr o~ s
) Theragra Walleye pollock ~ Alaskal#E 4. ~ P! % & ~ P 3 274
58001 | #j&4E ’ Yep
chalcogramma  |pollock ~ Cod # A
59001 |# 7 4. Cololabis saira  |Saury ~ Sanma D35 &~ HTp
HA g~ Bgrps ~ kR
. . _— g LA - R
60000 | #&# 4+  |Monacanthidae |Filefishes
FH oz~ 2406
B o H gk
. . F A MR I A SRR
61000 |Fw 2 i 4+ Molidae Ocean sunfishes ~ Molas ‘
S I8 )
62001 |#& Acipenser spp.  |sturgeon Ooiaf e AR
Boleophthalmus |Walking goby ~ Great |{c@:~ 8% 4 ~ /4 4 ~ ¢
62011 |~ B4 4 ophing 9 goby > Bt ’
pectinirostris blue spotted mudskipper |B*F ~ Btp* 4.
HE A~ 2 g2
, Oxyeleotris Marbled sleeper ~ Marble ﬁ] N Nidie
62021 (m55 « il F;RQ\ S AP P EE S A
marmorata goby
B Rice eel ~ Asian swamp |
62031 |+ i Monopterus albus I £
ee
Hos kA ) H@ 2 B3 54382
62998 | _ Other freshwater fishes | -~
¥ R
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His AR A His 3 B3 5] & 58 2
62999 Other marine fishes ) b :
i Aok AR
63000 |Ff &_af Cephalopod
63001 |- 4=
63002 | § B~ Sepia spp. Cuttlefish BRESBh 55
63100 (& F* Ommastrephidae [Squids
63101 |F7 3224 |lllex argentinus  [Argentine shortfin squid |I® #
63102 |# 7+ ~ # g |Dosidicus gigas [Jumbo flying squid o0 A
63103 |# # i Other squids e s - hgr s 2R R
Uroteuthis . ) , ,
63201 |4 & ) ) Mitre squid TE S E B YE
chinensis
Sepioteuthis POABTF S JAEEF S R OUER
63202 |gc 52 P ) Bigfin reef squid A ‘ i
lessoniana BRI E - J A
63301 | & Octopodidae Octopus FHBARE TR
63999 |H s £F & 4F Other cephalopods HE~pLE
64000 | 7 ##g Crustaceans
» Grass shrimp ~ Giant |
64001 | & g Penaeus monodon | 3
tiger prawn
, o _ SEEE S T OB~ P
64002 |p »¥F¥E  |Penaeus japonicus [Kuruma shrimp .
1 @
, Penaeus . . R~ FEF 0§k
64003 | < B o Red tail shrimp ,
penicillatus L
. ) Trachysalambria . -
64004 |§* & BB o Southern rough shrimp | &8 ~ jf#E ~ 53K
curvirostris
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, Metapenaeus Sand shrimp ~ o
64005 |7 FEATEHE . . VMR~ M~ P IE
ensis Greasyback shrimp
) Macrobrachium ) ) AR ERE R ij& B ~
64006 | %~ 2B . Giant river prawn
rosenbergii S
. |Whiskered velvet
) Metapenaeopsis . . B g ~ VMEIE S B
64007 | % # #E shrimp ~ Thick-shell
barbata i < B E s FPgiE
shrimp
. EENE ~ 2 RIE A
64008 | &/ & Parapenaeus spp. |Spear shrimp ,
B4 K F
B S P MR s R N &
64009 | ¢ HLE Solenocera spp.  |Big head shrimp
FRHE - L FRIE
o Litopenaeus ) ) UHE s E N 4~ 9 B
64010 | ™~ 5 ¥FiE . Whiteleg shrimp ) L
vannamei i~ 3 320
64011 | & ¥ #8E  |Sergestes lucens [Sakura shrimp -
Acetes . . ]
64012 | 3] L & | . Taiwan mauxia shrimp | # &
intermedius
_ I‘iﬁ"l'iﬁ%}f‘ﬁi@]iﬁ‘
64099 |H s ¥ 57 Other shrimps ‘ »
I FEE BT ES
%%;iﬁxﬁgiﬁx ﬂ'j/’g:
64100 |38 F Palinuridae Lobsters B~ L RATIE S A gAY
R AOlE S R LA
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Slipper lobster ~ Mitten [#E 4z v ~ $E4EHTF ~ 45 4
64101 |4 43 PP i - "
lobster ~ Fan lobster pF - BEALER
Serrated crab ~ Giant ,
AR TTYREF s IR P
64201 424 7 ¥ |Scylla serrata mud crab ~ Mangrove P
crab e
) Portunus Flower crab ~ Pelagic |# i3 ~ 757 i3 ~ 3 &
64202 |i&» &+ * . ’ C s
pelagicus crab LIS o
Portunus Three-spot swimming ‘ ‘
64203 |= 2 ¥+ @& ] B L
sanguinolentus  |crab
o o EREES CIRE S 27
64204 |, s i% Charybdis feriatus |Crucifix crab Gl
F o~ L
64205 |® Z ¥ £ {* |Eriocheir sinensis [Chinese mitten crab I A
) ) B EIEEE ~ T
64206 |4+ {* Ranina ranina Frog crab ~ Spanner crab PR %

TR N S

FiE s ERFRPE 2
_)-;—_;c o Kz ~ ¥ E

TS N ROEE AN

64299 | H i 1& {Fup Other crabs i N
BBB %i&‘ &H“\%Elié—‘ 7‘0?;
(L AN QAT N - AN
dizs 2 d SRR
65000 | F. #F Shellfishes
65001 | ¥ Crassostrea gigas |Oyster B F o FAF s T s i
. ~|Hard clam ~ Common
65002 |~ & Meretrix lusoria . ME i
orient clam
v HE S LR SN VR E
65003 |if] Tapes spp. Short-necked clam s
o N =+
. Blood cockle ~ Ark )
65004 | = ¢4 Tegillarca granosa Fdd s R 8y~ by
shells ~ Granular ark
65005 |4 & Haliotis discus  |abalone 2~ A
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Haliotis
65006 |1 4 diversicolor Small abalones ~ Sea ears| 4, 3¢
aquatilis
Taiwanese babylon - ) ,
. BBk~ 24T s TR s % T
65007 | & &7 Babyloniaspp.  |Areola babylon ~ "
Formosan ivory shell |
Purple clam ~ Diphos |& 7 & ~ & L= ~ w7
65008 | & & & Hiatula diphos P ) P r i
sanguin =~ L
Amusium Moon scallop ~ Asian  |p " &~ p " 4h a5
65009 |p * &
pleuronectes moon scallop ¥~ p 2R
. Corbicula Freshwater clam ~ Asian|
65010 | % A ) £-NERRI U REIR S
fluminea clam ~ Golden clam
. N B SRAR RN
65999 |# & P #f Other shellfishes e
Sl S A8 - I AN
66000 |#f 57 Frogs 3 ;
FEo~ o iz
67001 | Trionychidae Soft-shell turtle A~ Fla kA
67002 |3 LA
, . . . P42 g ~ R ve o
68001 | . Alligatoridae Alligator L "
i~ 3 FEe i
B K AR S TR B s
69001 |5 "% Echinoids Sea urchin tor " I
e\ M kG R
3¢ IS e
70001 |i% % Holothurians Sea cucumber o3 SN U S
71000 |(F # 3 Corals
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) , Pleurocorallium . ,
71001 (Y= 3 ] Momo coral ~ Pink coral|momo & 3
elatius
, Corallium s s+ 35 s aka
71002 |7 =3 58 ] ) Aka coral ~ Aka red coral|
japonicum 35
) , Pleurocorallium . . . ,
71003 (¢ 3 o Shiro coral ~ White coral(shiro m 3
konojoi
, Hemicorallium  |Miss coral ~ Angel skin | ,
71004 |#5 ‘=339 Miss = 39 ~ % & 3o
sulcatum coral
71999 |H s 35 Other corals
B kA B2 3t A2
72000 | Other aquatic animals
P k& &+
73000 | 5F Seaweeds
73001 | & & F Porphyra dentata |Purple laver ~ Nori PSR i n- N gy
z.fu\%}},\_’i,t%—:\%
e o Gelidium seaweeds ~ I NA R RN AE
73100 | = =% 4+ |Gelidiaceae e o
Jelly weed L ENPABREE X
PO wmERE
e o Gracilaria seaweeds ~  |% i3 ~ 3§05 ~ oo ~
73201 |35 ¥ Gracilaria spp.

Gulaman ~ Limu

AE S TIRYT LA
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EREFTLREHEE

RIS |k LA ¥ Ly

1000 | &% b %

1001 | % iy 4 3 O A g B B R
¥IE ~ &)1 ~ 53 B > 1B S

1002 | gy 4 GRS B SRS AR TR S R
FHE ~ &I ~ 3B~ 1ES S

1003 | & i [F] 4 B~ A

1004 | # 7 g =g 74

, ) FHEAT s RgEAT S P g 2 REE SR AEA
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